For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/ulcsa268
Fuse Holders and Blocks
Class J Fuse Blocks
JP Series
Specifications
Description: Pyramid style 3-pole fuse block for use with
Class J fuses (Cooper Bussmann® LPJ, DFJ, JKS).
Dimensions: See Dimensions illustrations.
Ratings:
Volts: — 600Vac/dc
Amps: — 0-30A
SCCR: — 200kA RMS Sym.
Agency Information: CE, UL Listed, UL 4248, Guide IZLT,
File E14853, CSA Certified, C22.2 No. 39, Class 4225-04,
File 47235.
Flammability Rating: UL 94V0.
Mounting: Panel or 35mm DIN rail mount.
To order DIN rail: Part# NDNA 100 (1 meter) or NDNA 200 (2 meter).
Catalog Numbers
MMoouunnttiinngg
WWiitthh SSccrreewwss
DDIINN wwiitthh BBooxx
CCaattaalloogg RRaaiill  PPrreessssuurree CCooppppeerr
NNuummbbeerrss PPaanneell AAddaapptteerr** PPllaattee AAlluummiinnuumm OOnnllyy WWiirree  RRaannggee
JP60030-3PR X X #10-14 Cu Only
JP60030-3CR X X #2-14 Cu/Al
JP60030-3COR X X #2-14 Cu Only
JP60030-3PRA X X #10-14 Cu Only
JP60030-3CRA X X #2-14 Cu/Al
JP60030-CORA X X #2-14 Cu Only
*Adapter only for DIN rail - Cat No. JPA-3.
ADAPTOR FOR 35mm
SYMMETRICAL DIN-RAIL MOUNTING
3.29"
(83.6mm)
END STOPS - PREVENT BLOCK MOVEMENT WHEN CHANGING FUSES
DIN-RAIL MOUNTING SCREW 8" (203.2mm) APART
4.00" MAX.
(101.6mm)
1.19"
(30.2mm)
3.75" (±0.02)
(95.3mm (±0.50)
1.88"
(47.6mm)
2.78"
(70.6mm)3.06"
(77.8mm)
3.13"
(79.5mm)
2.38"
(60.4mm)
Dimensions - in (mm) ± 0.015” (± 0.40mm)
Pressure
Screw
Pressure Plate
Box Lug
Wire Range
Amps Poles Screw w/Retaining
Plate w/Retaining
Box Lug w/Retaining
(Cu Only)
Clip
Clip
Clip
ADDER JA60030-AS JA60030-ASR JA60030-AP JA60030-APR JA60030-AC JA60030-ACR
1 JA60030-1S JA60030-1SR JA60030-1P JA60030-1PR JA60030-1C JA60030-1CR S, SR, P, PR 10 - 18 AWG
1⁄2 - 30
2 JA60030-2S JA60030-2SR JA60030-2P JA60030-2PR JA60030-2C JA60030-2CR C, CR, 10 - 14 AWG
3 JA60030-3S JA60030-3SR JA60030-3P JA60030-3PR JA60030-3C JA60030-3CR
Data Sheet:1108
JA60030 Add-a-pole
Specifications
Description: Adder fuse block to achieve number of poles desired,
for use with Class J fuses (Cooper Bussmann LPJ, DFJ & JKS).
Dimensions: See Dimensions illustrations.
Ratings:
Volts: — 600Vac/dc
Amps: — 0-30A
SCCR: — 200kA RMS Sym.
Agency Information: UL Listed, UL 4248, Guide IZLT, File E14853,
CSA Certified, C22.2 No. 4248, Class 6225-01, File 47235.
Flammability Rating: UL 94V0.
Mounting: Panel or 35mm DIN rail mount.
Features: Panel and DIN rail mount, adder block, retaining clip
Dimensions - in (mm)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fuse Holder category:
Click to view products by  Eaton manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
570-290-741P40  570-290-751P40  020417G  020418E  6R30A1B  F600A3B  80910030  8601.2020  G15A2SPQ  9-3557-GP REV A  HDJ-B
R6J30A3S  HFH-1  RF30A1S  RF30A2B  RF30A3SP  15600-08-10  BK/FHN19G  BK/HHM  BK/HKP-CCHH  BK/HKP-JJ  BK/HTJ-LES-
FUSE  HMG-241  HTJ-LES-FUSE  C4044-1  2086-1  2193  2602  2650  178.000100  FHN31G1  T30A2B  G4PB8  2660  2799  CQ-209V  HKP-
CCHH  R6F30A2S  341001A  345621A  CVRMCC  4202  4407  4408  4413  4423  4532  4537  TSD1404-12  BK/FHN31G1